



MANAPPURAM FINANCE LIMITED

®



Make Life Easy

Ref: Sec/SE/ 162 /2017-18
27th May, 2017

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001 Scrip Code: 531213	National Stock Exchange of India Limited 5th Floor, Exchange Plaza Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip Code:MANAPPURAM
---	--

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisements of Audited Financial Results

Enclosed herewith the copy of Newspaper Advertisements published on 27th May, 2017 in Business Line (All India Edition) and Mathrubhumi (Thrissur Edition) of Audited Financial Results for the financial year ended 31.03.2017.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,
For Manappuram Finance Limited

Ramesh Periasamy
Company Secretary



India's First Listed and Highest Credit Rated Gold Loan Company

Corporate Office : (CIN-L65910KL1992PLC006623) IV/470A (old) W638A(New), Manappuram House, Valappad, Thrissur, Kerala - 680 567, India
Tel : 0487 - 3050100, 3050108 Fax : 0487 - 2399298 E mail : mail@manappuram.com Website : www.manappuram.com

Mafsu bhumi Dated 27/05/17

വാണിജ്യം RTCR 7

എൻ.ബി.സി.യുടെ റിപ്പോർട്ട്
 ജോയിന്റ് കമ്പ്യൂട്ടേഷൻ കമ്മിഷൻ
 നൽകിയ റിപ്പോർട്ടിന് അനുസരിച്ച്
 എൻ.ബി.സി.യുടെ റിപ്പോർട്ട്
 കേരളം കോർപ്പറേഷൻ
 പ്രസിദ്ധീകരിക്കുന്നതിന്
 അനുമതി നൽകിയിട്ടുണ്ട്.

കാൽ കരാറുകൾ ചെയ്തിട്ടുണ്ട്.
 പ്രത്യേകമായി സഹായം
 നൽകിയിട്ടുണ്ട്.
 മറ്റ് കരാറുകൾ ചെയ്തിട്ടുണ്ട്.
 പ്രത്യേകമായി സഹായം
 നൽകിയിട്ടുണ്ട്.



STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2017

Make Life Easy

(Formerly Manappuram General Finance and Leasing Limited)

Regd. & Corp. Office:
 IV/470A (Old) W/638(New), Manappuram House,
 Valappad, Thrissur - 680567
 CIN: L65910KLL1992PLC006623

(Rupees in lakhs except EPS and Shareholding data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated Results						Standalone Results					
		Quarter Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Year ended	
		31-Mar-17	31-Dec-16	31-Mar-16	31-Mar-17	31-Mar-16	31-Mar-17	31-Dec-16	31-Mar-16	31-Mar-17	31-Mar-16		
1	Total Income from operations	90,550.30	90,519.80	66,548.50	3,40,891.60	2,37,123.50	78,910.00	79,070.70	60,511.50	3,00,843.30	2,21,488.90		
2	Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	30,607.40	31,409.80	20,150.90	1,16,572.00	55,091.50	31,896.80	29,091.60	19,027.90	1,11,487.60	51,891.20		
3	Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	30,607.40	31,409.80	19,897.70	1,16,572.00	54,838.30	31,896.80	29,091.60	19,027.90	1,11,487.60	51,891.20		
4	Net profit for the period after taxes (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	20,057.90	20,254.00	13,070.00	75,584.80	35,338.80	20,720.80	18,988.40	12,484.20	72,603.30	33,724.30		
5	Paid-up Equity share capital. (Face Value of Rs.2/- per share)	16,838.00	16,832.20	16,824.10	16,838.00	16,824.10	16,838.00	16,832.20	16,824.10	16,838.00	16,824.10		
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve				3,19,341.50	2,58,951.20				3,14,237.20	2,56,856.70		
7	Earnings per share (of Rs.2/- each)												
	(a) Basic	2.38	2.41	1.55	8.98	4.20	2.46	2.26	1.48	8.63	4.01		
	(b) Diluted	2.38	2.41	1.55	8.98	4.20	2.46	2.26	1.48	8.63	4.01		

NOTES:
 1 The above audited financial results were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 25, 2017.
 2 The Group operates in a single reportable segment i.e., financing, which has similar risks and returns for the purpose of AS 17 on 'Segment Reporting'. The Group operates in a single geographical segment i.e., domestic.
 3 The Board of Directors declared an Interim dividend of Rs.0.50 (Fifty Paise) per equity share having face value of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two) each.
 4 Previous period/year's figures have been reclassified/regrouped wherever necessary to conform to current period/year's presentation.
 5 The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2017 and March 31, 2016 have been derived as a balancing figure between the amounts as per the annual audited financial statement and the year-to-date unaudited results upto December 31, 2016 and December 31, 2015, which were subjected to limited review.
 6 The Company has maintained requisite full asset cover by way of floating charge on book debts and other unencumbered assets of the Company on its Secured Listed Non Convertible Debentures as at March 31, 2017.
 7 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of NSE(www.nseindia.com), BSE (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.manappuram.com).

By order of the Board
 -sd-
 V.P.Nandakumar
 Managing Director & CEO
 (DIN: 00044512)

Place : Valappad, Thrissur
 Date : May 25, 2017

Sd/
Dy.General
Manager(Commercial)Sd/-
(R.T.DESAI)
MANAGING DIRECTOR(D.S.DESAI)
VICE CHAIRMAN(K.C.DESAI)
CHAIRMAN
MANAPPURAM
FINANCE LIMITED

Make Life Easy

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2017**

(Rupees in lakhs except EPS and Shareholding data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated Results						Standalone Results					
		Quarter Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Year ended					
		31-Mar-17 Audited (Note 5)	31-Dec-16 Unaudited	31-Mar-16 Audited	31-Mar-17 Audited	31-Mar-16 Audited	31-Mar-17 Audited (Note 5)	31-Dec-16 Unaudited	31-Mar-16 Audited	31-Mar-17 Audited	31-Mar-16 Audited		
1	Total Income from operations	90,550.30	90,519.80	65,548.50	3,40,891.60	2,37,123.50	78,910.00	79,070.70	60,511.50	3,00,843.30	2,21,488.90		
2	Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	30,607.40	31,409.80	20,150.90	1,16,572.00	55,091.50	31,896.80	29,091.60	19,027.90	1,11,487.60	51,891.20		
3	Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	30,607.40	31,409.80	19,897.70	1,16,572.00	54,838.30	31,896.80	29,091.60	19,027.90	1,11,487.60	51,891.20		
4	Net profit for the period after taxes (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	20,057.90	20,254.00	13,070.00	75,584.80	35,336.80	20,720.80	18,998.40	12,484.20	72,603.30	33,724.30		
5	Paid-up Equity share capital. (Face Value of Rs.2/- per share)	16,838.00	16,832.20	16,824.10	16,838.00	16,824.10	16,838.00	16,832.20	16,824.10	16,838.00	16,824.10		
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve				3,19,341.50	2,58,951.20				3,14,237.20	2,56,856.70		
7	Earnings per share (of Rs.2/- each)												
	(a) Basic	2.38	2.41	1.55	8.98	4.20	2.46	2.26	1.48	8.63	4.01		
	(b) Diluted	2.38	2.41	1.55	8.98	4.20	2.46	2.26	1.48	8.63	4.01		
		(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)		(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)				

NOTES :

- The above audited financial results were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 26, 2017.
- The Group operates in a single reportable segment i.e., financing, which has similar risks and returns for the purpose of AS 17 on Segment Reporting. The Group operates in a single geographical segment i.e., domestic.
- The Board of Directors declared an interim dividend of Rs.0.50 (Fifty Paise) per equity share having face value of Rs. 2/- (Rupees two) each.
- Previous period's year's figures have been reclassified/regrouped wherever necessary to conform to current period's year's presentation.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2017 and March 31, 2016 have been derived as a balancing figure between the amounts as per the annual audited financial statement and the year-to-date unaudited results upto December 31, 2016 and December 31, 2015, which were subjected to limited review.
- The Company has maintained requisite full asset cover by way of floating charge on book debts and other unencumbered assets of the Company on its Secured Listed Non Convertible Debentures as at March 31, 2017.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of NSE(www.nseindia.com), BSE (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.manappuram.com).

By order of the Board

Place : Valapad, Thrissur
Date : May 26, 2017-sd/-
V.P.Nandakumar
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN: 00044512)